

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15052 of 2020

=====

DHEERAJ GENERAL HOSPITAL

Versus

USHABEN RAMESHCHANDRA FARMER

=====

Appearance:

MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.C. RAO**

Date : 09/12/2020

ORAL ORDER

None present for the petitioner, though the link was sent repeatedly.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 22.12.2020.

(A. C. RAO, J)

MAYA S. CHAUHAN//BEENA//DOLLY